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File #:  Version: 105-0567 Name: Supplies, Services And Contracts During
Agency/Council Recess

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/22/2005 Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/12/2005 7/19/2005

Title: Subject: Supplies, Services And Contracts During Agency/Council Recess
From: Office Of The City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Take Action On
Procurement Of The Following Supplies And Services Exceeding $500,000 And Professional Services
Contracts Exceeding $300,000 During The Agency/Council Summer 2005 Recess:

a) Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Service Agreement With The Oakland
Unified School District In An Estimated Amount Of $510,862.00 To Fund Measure Y Violence
Prevention Programs, Specifically Conflict Resolution Programs And Second Step Curriculum
Implementation, During The 2005-2006 School Year With Two One Year Options To Renew At An
Estimated Amount Of $510,862 Plus Cost Of Living Adjustment Annually Without Further Council
Approval, And

b) Resolution Authorizing The Award Of A Contract To Lovett And Lovett Roofing Company, The
Lowest Responsible Bidder, In An Amount Of Not To Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars ($568,477.00) For A One-Year Term Contract In Accordance With
Specifications Dated November 5, 2004 For Roofing And Waterproofing Installation At Various City-
Owned Facilities, Rejecting All Other Bids And Authorizing A 1-Year Extension Under The Same
Terms And Conditions In An Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars ($568,477.00) Without Further Council Approval (TITLE CHANGE)

Sponsors: Office Of The City Administrator

Indexes: Measure Y

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 79418 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedMeeting of the Oakland City
Council

7/19/2005 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Finance & Management
Committee

7/12/2005 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee6/23/2005 1

Subject: Supplies, Services And Contracts During Agency/Council Recess
From: Office Of The City Administrator
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Take Action On
Procurement Of The Following Supplies And Services Exceeding $500,000 And Professional
Services Contracts Exceeding $300,000 During The Agency/Council Summer 2005 Recess:

a) Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Service Agreement With The
Oakland Unified School District In An Estimated Amount Of $510,862.00 To Fund Measure Y
Violence Prevention Programs, Specifically Conflict Resolution Programs And Second Step
Curriculum Implementation, During The 2005-2006 School Year With Two One Year Options To
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Renew At An Estimated Amount Of $510,862 Plus Cost Of Living Adjustment Annually Without
Further Council Approval, And

b) Resolution Authorizing The Award Of A Contract To Lovett And Lovett Roofing Company, The
Lowest Responsible Bidder, In An Amount Of Not To Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand
Four Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars ($568,477.00) For A One-Year Term Contract In Accordance
With Specifications Dated November 5, 2004 For Roofing And Waterproofing Installation At Various
City-Owned Facilities, Rejecting All Other Bids And Authorizing A 1-Year Extension Under The Same
Terms And Conditions In An Amount Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars ($568,477.00) Without Further Council Approval (TITLE CHANGE)

City of Oakland Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

